FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027

05-20-1998



100714669

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECEIVED

FEB 23 1998

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FEB 2 3 1935
<b>~</b>	TRADEMARKS ONLY RECEIPT ACCTING. DIV
0	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
3	Submission Type Conveyance Type
W.	X   New   X   Assignment   License
7	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel #  Corrective Document Reel #  Frame #  Other  Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year  Change of Name
	Conveying Party
	Name Power Smart, Inc.  Power Smart, Inc.  2 13 98
	Formerly
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
	Other
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization British Columbia, Canada
	Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached
	Name British Columbia Hydro and Power Authority
	DBA/AKA/TA
	Composed of
	Address (Ilne 1) 333 Dunsmuir St.
	Address (line 2)
	Address (Nne 3) Vancouver British Columbia, Canada V6B 5R3
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not demiciled in the United States, an
	X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization British Columbia, Canada
01 F	9/1998 TTON11 00000059 1782211 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 1:481 40.00 OP 1:482 100.00 OP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Bpx[Assignments], Washington D.C. 303317

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 ON/8 0651-0027	·1618B	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	Representative Name and Addr	ress Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.	
Name	Robert Rosenthal			
Address (line 1)	Robert Rosenthal, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite	3170		
Address (line 3)	Portland, OR 97201			
Address (line 4)	US.A.			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Co	ode and Telephone Number (5	03)916-4000	
Name	Robert Rosenthal			
Address (line 1)	Robert Rosenthal, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite	3170		
Address (line 3)	Portland, OR 97201			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of	the attached conveyance do	ocument # 5	
	including any attachments.	i-AAi Nih-a-(a)		
	Application Number(s) or Regi • Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Regist	•	Mark if additional numbers attached  TH numbers for the same property).	
	demark Application Number(s)		tration Number(s)	
		1,782,211	1,944,563	
		1,860,578	2,030,389	
		1,901,080		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 140.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No X				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
LBA CHE	RKPA	Via Charles	13 FEB. 1998	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

Name of Person Signing
LISA G. CHERKAS
Barrister & Solicitor
17th FLOOR - 333 DUNSMUIR STREET
VANCOUVER, B.C.
V68 6R3

MARK:

"Power Smart Saves"

REGISTRATION NO.:

1,860,578 / Registered October 25, 1994

SERIAL NO:

74-322,720

NAME OF APPLICANT:

BRITISH COLUMBIA HYDRO AND POWER AUTHORITY

333 Dunsmuir Street Vancouver, B.C. Canada V6B 5R3

NAME AND POSTAL ADDRESS OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE:

Robert Rosenthal

ROBERT ROSENTHAL, P.C. 3170 Wells Fargo Center 1300 S.W. Fifth Avenue Portland, OR 97201

It is hereby designated that the Assignee's representative is the person upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

BRITISH COLUMBIA HYDRO AND POWER AUTHORITY

DATE

By: Lisa G. Cherkas

Solicitor and Counsel

MARK: "Power Smart Seal of Energy Efficiency"

REGISTRATION NO.: 1,901,080 / Registered June 20, 1995

SERIAL NO: 74-532,995

NAME OF APPLICANT:

BRITISH COLUMBIA HYDRO AND POWER AUTHORITY

333 Dunsmuir Street Vancouver, B.C. Canada V6B 5R3

NAME AND POSTAL ADDRESS OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE:

> Robert Rosenthal ROBERT ROSENTHAL, P.C. 3170 Wells Fargo Center 1300 S.W. Fifth Avenue Portland, OR 97201

It is hereby designated that the Assignee's representative is the person upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

BRITISH COLUMBIA HYDRO AND POWER AUTHORITY

By: Lisa G. Cherkas

Solicitor and Counsel

MARK: "Power Smart"

REGISTRATION NO.: 1,944,563 / Registered December 26, 1995

SERIAL NO: 74-462,769

NAME OF APPLICANT:

BRITISH COLUMBIA HYDRO AND POWER AUTHORITY

333 Dunsmuir Street Vancouver, B.C. Canada V6B 5R3

NAME AND POSTAL ADDRESS OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE:

Robert Rosenthal

ROBERT ROSENTHAL, P.C. 3170 Wells Fargo Center 1300 S.W. Fifth Avenue Portland, OR 97201

It is hereby designated that the Assignee's representative is the person upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

BRITISH COLUMBIA HYDRO AND POWER AUTHORITY

By: Lisa G. Che

Solicitor and Counsel

MARK:

"Power Smart"

**REGISTRATION NO.:** 

2,030,389 / Registered January 14, 1997

SERIAL NO:

75-079,544

NAME OF APPLICANT:

BRITISH COLUMBIA HYDRO AND POWER AUTHORITY

333 Dunsmuir Street Vancouver, B.C. Canada V6B 5R3

NAME AND POSTAL ADDRESS OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE:

Robert Rosenthal

ROBERT ROSENTHAL, P.C. 3170 Wells Fargo Center 1300 S.W. Fifth Avenue Portland, OR 97201

It is hereby designated that the Assignee's representative is the person upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

BRITISH COLUMBIA HYDRO AND POWER AUTHORITY

wheel the

DATE

By: Lisa G. Cherkas

Solicitor and Counsel

MARK: "Power Smart"

REGISTRATION NO.: 1,782,211 / Registered July 13, 1993

SERIAL NO: 74-218,095

NAME OF APPLICANT:

BRITISH COLUMBIA HYDRO AND POWER AUTHORITY

333 Dunsmuir Street Vancouver, B.C. Canada V6B 5R3

NAME AND POSTAL ADDRESS OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE:

Robert Rosenthal

ROBERT ROSENTHAL, P.C. 3170 Wells Fargo Center 1300 S.W. Fifth Avenue Portland, OR 97201

It is hereby designated that the Assignee's representative is the person upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

BRITISH COLUMBIA HYDRO AND POWER AUTHORITY

brunky 1998

DATE~

By: Lisa G. Cherkas

Solicitor and Counsel

WHEREAS, Power Smart, Inc., of 777 Dunsmuir St., Ninth Floor, Pacific Center, P.O. Box 10426, Vancouver, B.C., Canada V7Y 1K3 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,782,211, dated July 13, 1993; and

WHEREAS, BRITISH COLUMBIA HYDRO & POWER AUTHORITY of 333 Dunsmuir St., Vancouver, B.C., Canada V6B 5R3 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Assignor:			POWER SMART, INC.
			Dano
			By: Robert Brennan, President
PROVINCE OF MANITOBA	)		
	)	SS.	
COUNTRY OF CANADA	)		

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22 day of Jaquacy, 1998, appeared before me the above-named Power Smart, Inc., by Robert Brennan, its President, and acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Power Smart, Inc.

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR PROVINCE OF MANITOBA, CANADA
My Commission Ex:

WHEREAS, Power Smart, Inc., of 777 Dunsmuir St., Ninth Floor, Pacific Center, P.O. Box 10426, Vancouver, B.C., Canada V7Y 1K3 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,901,080 dated June 20, 1995; and

WHEREAS, BRITISH COLUMBIA HYDRO & POWER AUTHORITY of 333 Dunsmuir St., Vancouver, B.C., Canada V6B 5R3 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

and the above identified registrati	ion dicreor.	
Assignor:	POWER SMART, INC.	
	hemo	_
	By: Robert Brennan, President	
PROVINCE OF MANITOBA	)	
THE VINED OF MINITEDIT	) ss.	
COUNTRY OF CANADA	)	
SUBSCRIBED AN	D SWORN to before me this 22 day of January, 199	€,
**	ned Power Smart, Inc., by Robert Brennan, its President, as a free act on behalf of Power Smart, Inc.	ınd
•		
	NOTARY PUBLIC FOR PROVINCE O	)F
	MANITOBA CANADA	

My Commission Ex:

WHEREAS, Power Smart, Inc., of 777 Dunsmuir St., Ninth Floor, Pacific Center, P.O. Box 10426, Vancouver, B.C., Canada V7Y 1K3 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,860,578 dated October 25, 1994; and

WHEREAS, BRITISH COLUMBIA HYDRO & POWER AUTHORITY of 333 Dunsmuir St., Vancouver, B.C., Canada V6B 5R3 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Assignor:	POWER SMART, INC.		
	By: Robert Brennan, President		
PROVINCE OF MANITOBA	)		
	) ss.		
COUNTRY OF CANADA	)		
appeared before me the above-nar	ID SWORN to before me this 22 day of January, 1998, ned Power Smart, Inc., by Robert Brennan, its President, and s a free act on behalf of Power Smart, Inc.		
acknowledged that he signed it to	- 1		

My Commission Ex:

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR PROVINCE OF

MANITOBA, CANADA

WHEREAS, Power Smart, Inc., of 777 Dunsmuir St., Ninth Floor, Pacific Center, P.O. Box 10426, Vancouver, B.C., Canada V7Y 1K3 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,944,563 dated December 26, 1995; and

WHEREAS, BRITISH COLUMBIA HYDRO & POWER AUTHORITY of 333 Dunsmuir St., Vancouver, B.C., Canada V6B 5R3 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Assignor:			POWER SMART, INC.	
			By: Robert Brennan, President	
PROVINCE OF MANITOBA	)	00		
COUNTRY OF CANADA	)	SS.		

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22 day of January, 1998, appeared before me the above-named Power Smart, Inc., by Robert Brennan, its President, and acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Power Smart, Inc.

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR PROVINCE OF MANITOBA, CANADA My Commission Ex:

WHEREAS, Power Smart, Inc., of 777 Dunsmuir St., Ninth Floor, Pacific Center, P.O. Box 10426, Vancouver, B.C., Canada V7Y 1K3 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,030,389, dated January 14, 1997; and

WHEREAS, BRITISH COLUMBIA HYDRO & POWER AUTHORITY of 333 Dunsmuir St., Vancouver, B.C., Canada V6B 5R3 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Assignor:			POWER SMART, INC.	
			Bom	
			By: Robert Brennan, President	
PROVINCE OF MANITOBA	)			
COUNTRY OF CANADA	)	SS.		

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22"day of January, 1998, appeared before me the above-named Power Smart, Inc., by Robert Brennan, its President, and acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Power Smart, Inc.

RECORDED: 02/23/1998

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR PROVINCE OF MANITOBA, CANADA My Commission Ex: